RESOLUTION NO. 25-12

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING KARL S. SPORLEDER TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SOUTHERN COLORADO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT FOR A TERM EXPIRING ON DECEMBER 31, 2026

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners serve as the governing body of Huerfano County and are vested with administering the affairs of the County pursuant to state statutes; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has determined that it is in the best interest of Huerfano County to delegate the representation of the County on certain boards and commissions of public and other bodies to members of the public with particular experience and expertise; and,

WHEREAS, Karl Sporleder serves as a member of the Board of County Commissioners has demonstrated his qualifications to serve on the Board of Directors of the Southern Colorado Economic Development District for Huerfano County and agrees to serve as a member of the Board while adhering to the principles applicable to governmental units and other requirements of law; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Huerfano County Commissioners desires to appoint Carlton Croft to serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the Southern Colorado Economic Development District as a reflection of the values of the Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners hereby appoints Karl S. Sporleder to serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the Southern Colorado Economic Development District until December 31, 2026, and until a successor has been appointed.

INTRODUCED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 4th day of MARCH 2025.

